3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED vist202 | KK | S
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-T3-010674 loJuLears | Y| UG
A? ECR-13-019476 13DEC2013 | X7 TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2151258~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151258-4 : : : : V- f -] 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : —— l l — W;?;ﬂi413 E?@CEER;EEBEEMHNG — ,l 2?
2151258-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w w 5222607 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - - »
5 1510Eg- 5 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | | | | w 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - w w w | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
cloleost : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : — | REF [REFREF[REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
21512581 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : S I U U U N O c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1169
7’2}51258’7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B - - 1 - 372362777 PIN, RETAIN, GR\/D, 3/W6 >< 854 137
- - - - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - w w | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE 13 30 mm [ 1301 F - | - |REF[REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
INSUL |6.60 mm [.260] 0 - w w w | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) -l 2022122 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
408-10389 ~ - | | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- w w w | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- w w w | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
N | 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > 5 > > > 2168078~ 1 SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME:  STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A - - | w 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::ELj" INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 6\ - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
5 00-5 60 mm [ 197-.220 IN] 6 Omm [.236 IN1 MAX ﬁ - ? 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
TERMINAL 14-18031 - - - w w w | 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
appL1cATIoNES T - [ - [ 1 [ 1| 5180225 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION - - - - | w w w 985575-5 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
- - - | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
a4 4] 4| 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A5\ TE SEAL - | | w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
928966 | 2-928966-2 13945121 - | | w w 1901681-2  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
928966-2 1-964334-1 963245- 1 4?; - w w w | 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
928966-1 1-964334-5 - S R A 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
17928966-2 968037-2 - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
;2;2222? ;2228§;j - B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- w w w | 2119656-3  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
SIZE ® (Ei} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - w w | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B w | 2119957-1  |[APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- w w w | 2119644-3  [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zf: *WARN I NG e\| - | | 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
[ L] THCOHHERBED SEARE FARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO L r Pl 2019092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
’ ’ B - -
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 1 Ioedon ] UL, TE AL =
-l 2022122 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - -
et e e W i e ichon | w w w | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
- WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B T T R 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | w w 1-1901086-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 | | | | | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 -2l 2 2] 2|2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151258-5 - | 1 1 1 1 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151258-6 T w w w w 0790 SRAG. TERMINAL E
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | w w 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. I w w w w 9803714 SCR_ SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 & 242. S AL O O T O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50 & 242. I R I N R 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - w w ] ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl CREASE THREADS GROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS 35 & 2502 - - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. j2£§2 - w w w | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N w w w | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
AAxAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - w w w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 I\| - | | w w w w 2119805-2  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N\| - | | ! w w w 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSART WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. : IR 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N T 1333229-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
"&.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - W W W W W 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - - i e e - - 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 R - - 6
Z/\l TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. e\l - | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL _2242 - w w w | 2-2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG- REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - >l 2| -] - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 N | w w w | 2-2119784-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
| N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 - w w w | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 N ! w w w | 456410-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM TTEM TEM
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT [ -7 -6|-5|-2]-] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 -7 -7 -6]-5|-21-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B I R R N 1
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL S 0 R T St Delatel S oWt o 08JUL20Te — TE Connectivity
INSULATION RANGE 1S @3.4- 3.7 [.134 - 146 IN.] T 06 JUL20T2 N — Y/ZE? dort isburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 06JUL2012 [NAME
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i S X1 Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J bRe E rroveT e Applicator
APPLT #1-es4l9-o  LOC-TITE 1O THREADS. ShOWﬁ o N Sh@@%S 1 O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Eiﬁti igéfa RPPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
z@i ACCORDING INSULATION @ 1S TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL (Pac i1 fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES L -
ATTENTION:DIFFERENT HOUSING CAVITY DIAMETER ARE POSSIBLE. VATERIAL Fiise HE(GHT . A l00779 (C=2151258 -
PLEASE NOTICE APPROPRIATE HOUSING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION! - - - ‘ ‘ ‘ ST e o, [
ustomer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 A7

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

"LLC
MEC

DA

ANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

‘I’[ﬁj\\ I4jij%”;F: —— /——?//}‘IDREF

SEE SHEET 1

[0
e
[0.309]
A

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—0.00£0.50

RE; [0.00040.019]
_|/—|_

= —\ﬁGIDWEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|
o

19.95
[0.785]

=

—E=

H

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

)

A/ —

i

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DIMENSIONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NIZATION. DW??.HUANG 06 JUL20T2 > TE Connectivity
CH§ ‘] 06JUL2012 _ > L/ / é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 06JUL20T2 [name
S Xl Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

0 PLC +- ‘
| PLC +0.5 A pp licator
@Ez PLC +0.13 - _

3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC

4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

ANGLES +- -

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151258 ~

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 7 SHEET > OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151258-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026~ - 8 5151058 4 - - - R 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 [ 77
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l l l l ?7222222 éiﬁéytwiomgﬁgééiN l;g
2-2151258-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 19016802 [GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN T
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-c1-51258-4 - - - B 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
o icioea - . CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N N R I I 994969 | MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 66
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 = |REF IREFIREFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-2151258-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2151258-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - |- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR DATA - a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP ST17rF Tvpr B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
WIRE [3.30 mm [.130] F = 2119656-4 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TNSUL 16 60 mm [ 2607 0 R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
R AR AN “ [ - [ - [ v [ - | 3-23621-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - |- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME:  STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A | REFL - | - | 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF L
TF R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5 m&iRgoi;RgingNi%HlNJ — g%NSUéAg;Sﬁ Zi?%i?ESAEANGi/§X - ‘ : : : c100080" ] DL, SR HD AR, Rofs, WS K S0 I
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ' ' R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
XEEMM%ION 114-18031 ] ] T T R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2] 202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ETERNTIAL ETERNTIAL TESEAL AN AL R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
578966 | > 5789667 T394512-] o\ - | 3] 3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
078966 19643341 963745 -2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
928966- 7 1-964334-5 - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
129089660 9680372 R 985575-5 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
1-928966-3 1-968037-4 - - w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
2-928966- | 2-968037-4 B 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
e T CRTuE GricnT Teriws FETahT : R 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
R 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
SIT/E FaJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AR - - - i > 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
4. 00mmZ 2.35+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.4 - -1 -1 - T 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |[APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1 *WARN T NG B R 2119644-3  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S R 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
THEDHEIRED A AR LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | 22| 2] 2| 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Ly LT 21619287 ) (HER HEAD, PLANGED, M9 x Bmm LONG | S¢
R 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T T T-1901086-7 [PLATE STRIP GUIDE X
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. :
R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 2] 202 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
QE%&XE%EALSEgE%EW?QHFQEMEéiTABgY?EEfOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 S L A 306830 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 - W W W W 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151258-5 A I I I I 1320928-6  ISTRIP GUIDE >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S AL I R 980371-4  |SCK, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 & 242. S T |- 18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 c0
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. _ | | | 2119782 -1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - o -yt - p 2179640-1  (PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 S 0 cccd S |STRING, COMPRESS TON L
ACTUATE THE COUNTER, - -1 -1 ]- 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 et bt 1030688574 |5TOP, SHEAR ]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L 1-cc2r9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N EEE cliiiore SriAt L ROR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o L U B O B O c119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 /A B T S - 01009:4  |FLOATING SHEAR, PAONT ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 AN L L 13332¢9-0  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET A\ O c119085-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cdc S I B R - - g
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE : - c158490 70 ots, LOW LAY, Romd. Mo X 19 oY T TS L :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - S c!19560- | MECHANICAL PEED ASSEMBLY 239 | | | | 2,23801W j JLULT LR SRALER .
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL i I ) A A c063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 2338 AV | | | | ccl19784-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PHEMIUM 3
INFORMATION . ST - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 S L N I A S B 450888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER C
Z/\g - R 1901094-3 | SPACER. FEEDER 198 N L] 456410-4  |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
i%gfuﬁﬁﬁdﬂﬁmﬁgii%¥§§ igﬂgpﬁzﬁwgmfﬂ§§@hML.‘UﬁjSEAL -1 -2 T -20|-221-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂgM SII-ed)-es)-e) -2t PART NG DESCRIPTION I&gM
INSULATION RANGE IS @3.4* 3.0 0.134 - 146 IN.] TT‘TS\E"éﬁa‘ﬁci:gééﬁgééggéﬁgﬁgg“gégﬁé;&%igﬁé;E%ET%?SR%SZT?ZN&“ DWQ.HUANG 0oJUL2012 (:)(—)/Z/—/E TE Connectivity
Zﬁ\xﬁfgthgﬁRibfﬁﬁ%E5NTétéggngngglgﬁ?FQ%LQﬁESEFﬁgggﬁogtAT - PR TOns: SR SE SPECITIE anI ijtiyi NAWE — MU A s
‘ mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. {D /X(:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E} I <> %J one x| RS woplicotor
AN ACCORDING INSULATION @ 1S TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§9{:::}§E§ %é%w FPPLICATION SPEC I _
SLEASE NOTICE APPROPRIATE HOUSING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION! CAtlTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) | &g A A (00778 [C=2151258 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

1.86 — <:>

[0.309]
\
U

r \@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—== 0 00

[0.000]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

19.95
%[0.785]
i

S

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—\REF
|
j o __I
IS8

 —

| N i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T e TR, B B R oy [ow " 06 JUL20T2 R >1Z/47 %ﬂ TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 OoJUL2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ 06JUL2017 [ave ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
AN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 VRE Eos Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg .01
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}258
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



